

**ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 1 IN SESSIONS CASE NO.**  
**190/2024.**

Perused the papers along with report under section 173 of the Cr.P.C. *Prima facie* sufficient material appears to proceed against the accused persons for commission of offence under sections 302, 307, 143, 147, 148, 149, 352, 504, 506 and 201 of the Indian Penal Code and under sections 3, 25, 29, 30 of the Arms Act. Hence, cognizance is taken. Issue process against the accused for commission of aforesaid offences. Accused Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 are in jail hence, issue production warrant against them.

Adjourned for production of accused Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 and appearance of accused No. 3.

Baramati  
15.10.2024.

(Vijay C. Barde)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Baramati, Dist. Pune.

## CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment / Order, are same word for word as per original Judgment / Order.

Name of Steno - Deshmukh I. E. (Stenographer)  
Court name - V. C. Barde  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Baramati.  
Date - 15.10.2024.  
Judgment/Order signed -  
by Presiding Officer on - 15.10.2024.  
Judgment / Order uploaded on – 15.10.2024.