

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1  
(Passed on : 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026)

Perused the application at Exh.124 and the application filed by accused No.6 on today's date of hearing for discharge. It appears that both the accused are seeking the order of discharge on the same grounds. As such, it will be just and proper to adjudicate both the applications simultaneously. Hence, prosecution is directed to file the reply on the discharge application filed by accused no.6 till next date, without any fail. Ld. Counsel for both the sides are directed to argue on the discharge application filed by accused no.6 on the next date, without any fail and co-operate the Court for expeditious disposal of the both the above-said applications.

Baramati  
Date : 09.02.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
Baramati