

ORDER BELOW EXH.186 IN SESS. CASE NO.190/2024
(Passed on : 26/02/2026)

Perused the application and reply thereon. Heard Ld. Counsel for both the sides.

Ld. Special P.P. is absent. In view of no objection given by Assistant Counsel of Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. counsel for the complainant, I pass the following order :

ORDER

Matter is adjourned till next date as per the request made by Ld. Counsel for accused.

Date :- 26.02.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Additional Sessions Judge, Baramati.